JULIE A. BARTHELS Winnebago County Clerk 112 Otter Ave P.O. Box 2806 Oshkosh, WI 54903-2806

(920) 232-3430

NOTICE OF COMMISSION, BOARD OR COMMITTEE MEETING

NAME OF COMMISSION.

BOARD OR COMMITTEE: INFORMATION SYSTEMS COMMITTEE

TIME OF MEETING 5:00 PM

DATE OF MEETING Tuesday, April 18, 2023

PLACE OF MEETING 112 Otter Avenue, Oshkosh, WI 54903

Conference Room 120

Zoom Info:

Topic: IS Committee Meeting

Time: April 18, 2023 05:00 PM Central Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82627586756?pwd=K2R1U3BZREhpU280MWVXT3VqYk5WUT09

Meeting ID: 826 2758 6756

Passcode: 158214

SUBJECT MATTER OF MEETING

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Consideration of Minutes of January 31, 2023
- 3. Public comments within jurisdiction of committee
- 4. Communications shared by committee members
- Consideration/Vote: Amend Sections 23.1 (Standing Committees) and 24.12 (Information Systems Committee) of the Rules of the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors to rename Information Systems to Information Technology
- 6. Discussion: Next meeting time
- 7. Adjournment

Upon request, provisions will be made for people with disabilities upon 24 hours prior notice to the Office of the County Clerk. Phone Number: 920-232-3430